Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 - 248 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY ACCEPTING THE GRANT FROM PASSAIC COUNTY OPEN SPACE, FARMLAND AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION TRUST FUND FOR NOSENZO POND PARK PHASE 4 SEPTIC SYSTEM, POTABLE WELL AND RESTROOMS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD

WHEREAS, on February 19, 2020, the Township Council of West Milford approved the submission of a Passaic County Open Space, Farmland and Historic Preservation Trust Fund grant application for Nosenzo Pond Park Phase 4 Septic System, Potable Well and Restrooms; and

WHEREAS, the Passaic County Board of County Commissioners is vested with managing the property, finances and affairs of the County and governing the Open Space, Farmland, and Historic Preservation Trust Fund; and

WHEREAS, the requested \$180,000.00 application resulted in a \$180,000.00 award approved by Passaic County Board County Commissioners Resolution No. R2021-0446.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Township Council of the Township of West Milford formally accept the \$180,000.00 grant received for the above stated project.

Approved: July 14, 2021	Adopted this 14th day of July 2021 and certified as a true copy of the original.
	William Senande, Township Clerk